Product catalog
Flow control ValVes
19 & 11 series
Valve Schematic
12
Selecting flow control valves with sufficient flow capacity is important so that they do not become the limiting factor in the cylinder control
system. Full flow capacity should match that of the control valve to keep cylinder motion smooth and predictable in both directions.
Flow Control Function

IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Ordering Information
FLOW CONTROL VALVES 2-Way Valves
Valve Style
Size Valve Model Number Flow CV Weight
lb (kg)Port 1 Port 2 Body G Thread NPT Thread 1-2
Low-Profile
with Slot
Adjustment
1/8 1/8 1/8 D1968F1004 1968F1004 0.5 0.1 (0.1)
1/4 1/4 1/4 D1968F2004 1968F2004 0.5 0.1 (0.1)
with Knob
Adjustment
1/4 1/4 3/8 D1968F2007 1968F2007 2.3 0.4 (0.2)
3/8 3/8 3/8 D1968F3007 1968F3007 2.3 0.4 (0.2)
1/2 1/2 3/8 D1968F4007 1968F4007 2.3 0.4 (0.2)
High-Capacity
1/4 1/4 3/8 D1968B2007 1968B2007 2.3 0.5 (0.2)
3/8 3/8 3/8 D1968B3007 1968B3007 2.6 0.5 (0.2)
1/2 1/2 3/8 D1968B4017 1968B4017 2.6 0.5 (0.2)
1/2 1/2 3/4 D1968B4007 1968B4007 7.5 0.8 (0.4)
3/4 3/4 3/4 D1968B5007 1968B5007 8.3 0.8 (0.4)
1 1 3/4 D1968B6017 1968B6017 8.3 0.8 (0.4)
1 1 1-1/4 D1968B6007 1968B6007 17 2.2 (1.0)
1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 D1968B7007 1968B7007 22 2.2 (1.0)
1-1/2 1-1/2 1-1/4 D1968B8017 1968B8017 22 2.2 (1.0)
1-1/2 1-1/2 2 D1968B8007 1968B8007 50 4.3 (1.9)
2 2 2 D1968B9007 1968B9007 50 4.3 (1.9)
2-1/2 2-1/2 2 D1968B9017 1968B9017 50 4.3 (1.9)
Low-Profile High-Capacity
1/2 1/2 3/4 D1968E4007 1968E4007 7.5 0.8 (0.4)
3/4 3/4 3/4 D1968E5007 1968E5007 8.3 0.8 (0.4)
1 1 1-1/4 D1968E6007 1968E6007 17 2.1 (1.0)
1-1/2 1-1/2 1-1/4 D1968E7007 1968E7007 22 2.1 (1.0)
Valve Style Connection
Size Valve Model Number Flow CV Weight
lb (kg)Port 1 Port 2 Body G Thread NPT Thread 1-2
Right-Angle
with Slot
Adjustment
Threaded
Inlet
1/8 1/8 1/4 D1968A1008 1968A1008 0.3 0.06 (0.03)
1/4 1/4 1/4 D1968A2008 1968A2008 0.6 0.12 (0.05)
3/8 3/8 3/8 D1968A3008 1968A3008 1.9 0.20 (0.09)
1/2 1/2 3/8 D1968A4008 1968A4008 2.8 0.34 (0.15)
Tube Fitting
1/8 1/8 1/4 – 1968A1108# 0.3 0.06 (0.03)
1/4 1/4 1/4 – 1968A2108 0.6 0.12 (0.05)
3/8 3/8 3/8 D1968A3108 1968A3108 1.9 0.20 (0.09)
1/2 1/2 3/8 – – 2.8 0.34 (0.15)
with Knob
Adjustment
Threaded
Inlet
1/8 1/8 1/4 – 1968A1008 0.3 0.08 (0.04)
1/4 1/4 1/4 D1968A2018 1968A2018 0.6 0.14 (0.06)
3/8 3/8 3/8 D1968A3018 1968A3018 1.9 0.20 (0.09)
1/2 1/2 3/8 D1968A4018 1968A4018 2.8 0.34 (0.15)
Tube Fitting
1/8 1/8 1/4 D1968A1118# 1968A1118# 0.3 0.08 (0.04)
1/4 1/4 1/4 D1968A2118 1968A2118 0.6 0.14 (0.06)
3/8 3/8 3/8 D1968A3118 1968A3118 1.9 0.20 (0.09)
1/2 1/2 3/8 – – 2.8 0.34 (0.15)
# These models have 1/8 threaded outlet, but with 1/4 inlet tube fittings.
4 © 2023, ROSS CONTROLS® .All Rights Reserved.  ROSS CONTROLS®
www.rosscontrols.com 5